Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of September 1983.

3764

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER of a Special Partnership known as TAG LAND (N.Z.) LIMITED AND COMPANY:

WE, the persons described in the Schedule hereto and TAG LAND (N.Z.) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, do hereby certify that by registration of this certificate we do hereby form and constitute this special partnership under the provisions of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and do hereby further certify pursuant to the provisions of section 51 of the said Act as follows:

- (a) The style of the firm under which the Partnership is to be conducted is Tag Land (N.Z.) Limited and Company;
- (b) The names and places of residence of all the partners are as follows:

General Partner: TAG LAND (N.Z) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland;

Special Partners: The persons whose names and addressess are set forth in the Schedule hereto;

- (c) The aforesaid special partners' contribution to the common stock of the partnership are the sums listed against their respective names in the Schedule hereto. The general partner has not contributed to the common stock of the partnership;
- (d) The general nature of the business to be transacted by the partnership is that of manufacturers distributors patent holders licensors and dealers generally in animal ear tags and equipment associated therewith and chemical products and products generally for the use of animals;
- (e) The principal place at which the business is to be transacted is at 117 Beach Road, Auckland;
- (f) The partnership is to commence on the date of the registration of this certificate and is to terminate on the 1st day of September 1990.

SCHEDULE

Special Partners	Special Partners' Contribution to Common
	Stock
Michael Stewart Gardner, Managing Director, 117 Beach Road, Auckland	200
Michael Stewart Gardner and Virginia Margaret Gardner (jointly <i>inter se</i>) in	
their capacity as trustees of the Tag Land (No. 1) Trust, care of 117 Beach	400
Road, Auckland Michael Stewart Gardner and Virginia	400
Margaret Gardner, (jointly <i>inter se</i>) in their capacity as trustees of the Tag	
Land (No. 2) Trust, care of 117 Beach Road, Auckland	400
3871	lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of K. A. and C. R. Berry Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 19th day of July 1983, presented to the said Court by HOLMDEN HORROCKS & Co. (suing as a firm), they having been substituted as petitionic greditor by Order of the High Court at Auckland on the 13th day of July 1983; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 31st day of August 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory

of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for same.

G. V. HUBBLE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Holmden Horrocks & Co., Sixth Floor, C.M.L. Centre, Queen Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of August 1983.

3810 tc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of Out Of Time Productions Limited and Company:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is —Out of Time Productions Limited and Company.
- 2. The Names Addresses Occupations and Capital Contributions of the General and Special Partners—are set out in the Schedule hereto.
- 3. Partnership Business—The object of the partnership shall be to carry on the business of developing, producing, directing, managing, editing, recording, promoting, distributing, exhibiting, acquiring, and dealing in cinematograph video, and television films, scripts, music, records, tapes, discs, radio, photographic, musical and theatrical productions and all other productions performances transmissions and recordings of any kind whatsoever and any rights in or to any of the foregoing and to undertake and carry out all other things which may in the opinion of the general partner and the participants be conveniently or profitably undertaken by the partnership whether or not such things shall be similar in nature to the above object and whether or not the partnership is engaged in the above object.
- 4. Principal Place of Business—The registered office of the General Partner is at its offices at Second Floor, Aetna House, Symonds Street, Auckland.
- 5. Duration of the Partnership—The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act, or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Name, Adress, Occupation	Contribution
General Partner—	
Out of Time Productions Limited, Second Floor, Aetna House, Symonds Street, Auckland 1. limited company.	Nil
Ian Leslie Haynes, 119 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland, solicitor Robert Manwarring Noakes, 19 Ngapipi Road,	\$500
Orakei, Auckland. solicitor	\$500
	\$1000

Dated this 1st day of August 1983.

Certified in the presence of a Justice of the Peace by the general partner and all the special partners of Out of Time Productions Limited and Company.

3647

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1063/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of ANTHONY BOWYER COMPANY (JOINERY) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 1 Taylors Road, Morningside, Auckland and carrying on business as manufacturers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 3rd day of August 1983, presented to the said Court by H. T. MERRITT LIMITED, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court